DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	23-OPT-01
Project Title:	Fountain Wind Project
TN #:	248319
Document Title:	LSAA submittal letter
Description:	N/A
Filer:	Caitlin Barns
Organization:	Stantec Consulting Services, Inc.
Submitter Role:	Applicant Consultant
Submission Date:	1/4/2023 1:17:33 PM
Docketed Date:	1/4/2023



May 13, 2021

Attention: Adam McKannay, Regional Manager California Department of Fish and Wildlife Region 1 – Main Office 601 Locust Street Redding, CA 96001

Reference: Notification of Lake or Streambed Alteration Agreement Application Package for the Fountain Wind Project in Shasta County, California.

Dear Mr. McKannay,

On behalf of Fountain Wind LLC (applicant), Stantec Consulting Services Inc. (Stantec) is submitting a notification of Lake or Streambed Alteration (LSAA) pursuant to Section 1602 of the California Fish and Game Code for the proposed Fountain Wind Project (Project). The Project is a wind energy generation development located near Burney, California in Shasta County that involves the construction of up to 72 wind turbines and associated infrastructure within an approximately 4,464-acre facility site.

Within the Facility Site, the California Department of Fish and Wildlife ("the Department") has jurisdiction over multiple aquatic features pursuant to California Code of Regulations (CCR) Title 14 Section 720. Project activities that occur within these aquatic features are anticipated to be subject to the Department's jurisdiction as outlined in Section 1602 of the CCR. The Project has been designed to avoid and minimize impacts to all aquatic resources to the greatest extent possible by utilizing existing road corridors and crossings. The impacts to wetlands and waters from project activities are associated with the disturbance created by linear access roads and electric collection lines, which project design was unable to fully avoid.

The Project has undergone an environmental review under CEQA, with Shasta County serving as the lead agency. A Final Environmental Impact Report and Mitigation Monitoring and Response Plan was published on May 4, 2021. The Project construction activity is anticipated to begin in March 2022 and continue through December 2023.

Supplemental information for the notification has been uploaded to the EPIMS website, Application ID #18805. Payment of an application fee in the amount of \$72,596.25 has been submitted via regular mail to the Region 1 Office.



Points of contact for the Project and Application include:

Project Applicant Contact

John Kuba ConnectGen LLC 1001 McKinney Street Houston, Texas 77002 Office: (713) 805-4829

E-mail: jkuba@connectgenllc.com

Environmental Consultant Contact

Caitlin Barns
Stantec Consulting Services Inc.
601 2nd Avenue, Suite 1400
Portland, OR 97204
Office: (805) 341-2743

E-mail: Caitlin.Barns@stantec.com

Thank you in advance for your assistance with this authorization. Please contact me or Caitlin Barns by phone or email provided below if you have any questions or require additional information.

Sincerely,

John Kuba

Director, Environmental Affairs

ConnectGen LLC

Attachments:

Proof of Fee Payment (Standard Agreement)

Cc:

Caitlin Barns, Sr. Biologist/Project Manager, Stantec Sara Cortez, Sr. Biologist, Stantec Rande Patterson, Environmental Associate, ConnectGen



California Natural Resources Agency Department of Fish and Wildlife

(Complete this form and mail it with your check(s) or money order(s))

E	P	I٨	1S	N	O	tifi	са	tic	n	Ν	lo	:
---	---	----	----	---	---	------	----	-----	---	---	----	---

1	8	8	0	5																	
To p Dep tit. :	ay th artm 14, § (e not ent of 699.5,	ificati Fish	and W I. (i)). :	reme /ildlife Subm	diatio e." Rei	media total f	ition f fee wi	ees n	nust b is forn	ey ord e paid n to th	by so	epara	ite ch CDFW	eck or regio	mon nal o	ey ord	der (Ca office	al. Coo	de Rea	gs. es
othe	erwise	e proc	ess a	-	cation	until					<u>ce</u> has						rijicu	cion is	COM	<i>Jiete</i>	Ů,
	ne: _	John																			
Add	lress:	100	1 McKi	nney, S	uite 70	0															
City	:	Housto	n							Stat	e:	×				Zip	:	7700	2		
Ema	ail Ad	dress	jk	uba@c	onnect	genllc.c	om														
Γele	phor	ne No:	7	13-805-	-4829						_										
Γota	al Fee	Due:		72,596	.25						_										
				0059							_										
Mai	ling A	ddre	ss:																		
Northern Region – Inland (Region 1) LSA Program 601 Locust Street Redding, CA 96001 Northern Region – Coastal (Region 1) LSA Program 619 Second Street					LS 17 Ra	North Central Reg LSA Program 1701 Nimbus Road Rancho Cordova, C						L 2	Bay Delta Region LSA Program 2825 Cordelia Ro Fairfield, CA 9453				ad, Suite 100				
Central Region (Region 4) LSA Program 1234 East Shaw Avenue					LS	outh C A Pro	gram		n (Reg	ion 5)	ι	SA Pr	ogran	n	e gion (_		 te		

San Diego, CA 92123

C-220

Ontario, CA 91764

Fresno, CA 93710